
2023 Florida Gators Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 54-17   Conf: 20-10   Home: 34-6   Away: 13-8   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (479), Opp (563)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (10), Caglianone (3), Rivera (3), Halter (2), Langford (2), Opp
(13)   Picked Off: Robertson (3), Fabian (1), Halter (1), Langford (1), Rivera (1), Shelnut (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Riopelle (14), Heyman (4), Lastres (2), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Sproat 2, Waldrep 2, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (72-94), Riopelle (23-31), Heyman (9-9), Caglianone (8-9), Sproat (7-11), Ficarrotta (4-5), Lastres (4-6), Waldrep (4-7),
Neely (3-4), Nesbitt (3-3), Hartzog (2-2), Tejeda Jr. (2-2), Abner (1-1), Arroyo (1-1), Finnvold (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Langford, Wyatt .373 64-64 236 83 88 28 3 21 57 185 .784 56 7 44 1 .498 4 0 9-10 103 4 1 .991
24 Rivera, Josh .348 70-70 256 70 89 10 1 19 72 158 .617 46 4 35 5 .447 5 1 18-22 83 162 9 .965
14 Caglianone, Jac .323 71-71 282 74 91 14 2 33 90 208 .738 17 16 58 5 .389 4 0 4-6 295 32 7 .979
28 Heyman, Luke .314 55-51 191 30 60 6 2 12 39 106 .555 18 1 53 1 .366 6 0 1-1 198 17 1 .995
4 Kurland, Cade .297 68-67 263 75 78 17 0 17 50 146 .555 26 22 64 5 .404 1 0 4-5 73 118 8 .960
5 Halter, Colby .247 59-54 174 29 43 9 4 3 30 69 .397 25 6 34 2 .354 4 7 9-11 26 102 7 .948
15 Riopelle, BT .246 69-68 240 57 59 11 2 19 68 131 .546 39 12 85 2 .374 3 2 5-6 672 49 8 .989
11 Robertson, Michael .231 66-56 186 41 43 4 1 1 19 52 .280 33 5 47 2 .360 1 3 11-15 123 1 1 .992
23 Fabian, Deric .289 22-10 38 9 11 0 0 2 10 17 .447 5 1 11 0 .386 0 0 5-5 24 13 0 1.000
43 Prevesk, Matt .286 22-7 42 5 12 2 0 1 9 17 .405 2 0 11 1 .311 1 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
6 Shelnut, Tyler .277 53-50 173 30 48 13 0 7 28 82 .474 23 4 49 4 .371 2 0 0-1 72 13 2 .977
1 Thomas, Dale .250 30-14 48 12 12 4 1 1 4 21 .438 14 1 17 0 .429 0 1 0-1 9 27 0 1.000
2 Evans, Ty .239 49-44 163 30 39 9 2 9 43 79 .485 9 6 42 1 .302 1 0 2-2 54 1 2 .965
25 Schiekofer, Richie .189 38-11 53 13 10 1 0 1 5 14 .264 3 2 10 2 .259 0 0 2-2 13 2 1 .938
16 Lastres, Rene .188 11-3 16 3 3 0 1 0 3 5 .313 1 1 7 1 .278 0 0 0-0 38 5 0 1.000
32 Talbott, Tucker .000 8-0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 0 .286 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 71-71 2366 566 686 128 19 146 527 1290 .545 317 90 569 32 .390 32 14 71-88 1839 602 57 .977
Opponents .240 71-71 2337 355 562 101 12 72 330 903 .386 305 82 725 27 .346 20 23 36-48 1762 559 72 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Nesbitt, Tyler 2.96 1-0 11 3 0 0-1 0 24.1 27 17 8 10 21 6 0 2 .273 3 6 0 1 2
3 Fisher, Cade 3.10 6-0 27 2 0 0-1 2 49.1 51 19 17 13 48 16 0 2 .262 2 7 0 1 2
55 Abner, Philip 3.16 3-0 25 0 0 0-2 3 31.1 26 15 11 19 51 2 0 2 .220 5 3 0 1 0
22 Neely, Brandon 3.58 2-3 34 0 0 0-4 13 55.1 46 26 22 22 72 9 1 6 .223 1 5 1 3 2
12 Waldrep, Hurston 4.16 10-3 19 19 0 0-2 0 101.2 85 50 47 57 156 16 0 12 .228 11 9 0 3 7
13 Slater, Ryan 4.22 10-1 27 3 0 0-3 3 59.2 55 29 28 19 48 10 2 9 .240 2 5 0 1 1
14 Caglianone, Jac 4.34 7-4 18 18 0 0-2 0 74.2 51 40 36 55 87 9 1 6 .190 10 14 0 1 3
8 Sproat, Brandon 4.66 8-3 19 19 2 1-1 0 106.1 87 57 55 48 134 15 2 15 .222 7 17 1 4 4
46 Ficarrotta, Nick 4.99 0-0 21 0 0 0-0 2 39.2 46 24 22 11 43 5 0 5 .284 4 7 0 3 0
47 Arroyo, Chris 5.06 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 3 3 7 6 0 0 0 .111 1 0 0 0 0
17 Tejeda Jr., Yoel 5.56 2-0 8 6 0 0-0 0 22.2 26 17 14 12 11 2 0 5 .280 2 2 0 0 0
26 Hartzog, Clete 8.53 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 7 6 6 12 2 1 0 .259 1 0 0 0 0
41 Purnell, Blake 9.28 2-0 17 0 0 0-1 0 21.1 25 23 22 17 18 4 3 2 .294 2 7 0 1 2
27 Jameson, Fisher 13.50 1-3 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 22 20 19 7 15 4 1 4 .373 2 0 0 0 0
50 Ursitti, Anthony 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 3 1 2 0 1 1 .429 1 0 0 0 0
49 Finnvold, Carsten 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 1 1 1 0 1 .600 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.65 54-17 255 71 2 8 23 613.0 562 355 317 305 725 101 12 72 .240 54 82 2 20 23
Opponents 7.80 17-54 285 71 0 0 7 587.1 686 566 509 317 569 128 19 146 .290 43 90 6 32 14



2023 Florida Gators Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Lastres, Rene 43 38 5 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 2 0
23 Fabian, Deric 37 24 13 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Thomas, Dale 36 9 27 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
43 Prevesk, Matt 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Neely, Brandon 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
46 Ficarrotta, Nick 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
3 Fisher, Cade 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Slater, Ryan 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Purnell, Blake 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jameson, Fisher 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Heyman, Luke 216 198 17 1 .995 6 9 0 1.000 4 0
11 Robertson, Michael 125 123 1 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Langford, Wyatt 108 103 4 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Riopelle, BT 729 672 49 8 .989 8 23 8 .742 14 3
14 Caglianone, Jac 334 295 32 7 .979 14 8 1 .889 0 0
6 Shelnut, Tyler 87 72 13 2 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rivera, Josh 254 83 162 9 .965 27 0 0 — 0 0
2 Evans, Ty 57 54 1 2 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kurland, Cade 199 73 118 8 .960 18 0 0 — 0 0
5 Halter, Colby 135 26 102 7 .948 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Schiekofer, Richie 16 13 2 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sproat, Brandon 18 4 12 2 .889 1 7 4 .636 0 0
55 Abner, Philip 8 1 6 1 .875 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Nesbitt, Tyler 7 3 3 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Waldrep, Hurston 15 6 6 3 .800 0 4 3 .571 0 0
17 Tejeda Jr., Yoel 8 2 4 2 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Hartzog, Clete 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 Arroyo, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Finnvold, Carsten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Talbott, Tucker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Ursitti, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2498 1839 602 57 .977 82 72 22 .766 20 3
Opponents 2393 1762 559 72 .970 102 142 31 .821 16 0


